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MotoAmerica Superbikes at Mid-Ohio

| Superbike Mid Ohio 2.400 miles
Race 2 8/17/2025 15:12
Race (19 Laps) started at 15:12:10

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
12 1:26.022 +0.779 15:29:23.797 9 1:27.419 +1.198 15:25:17.151
(6) Cameron Beaubier 13 1:26.127 +0.884 15:30:49.924 10 1:27.062 +0.841 15:26:44.213
1 15:13:38.416 14 1:25.683 +0.440 15:32:15.607 11 1:27.254 +1.033 15:28:11.467
2 1:25.024 +0.346 15:15:03.440 12 1:27.330 +1.109 15:29:38.797
3 1:24.921 +0.243 15:16:28.361 (95) JD Beach 13 1:27.332 +1.111 15:31:06.129
4 1:24.678 15:17:53.039 1 15:13:39.506 14 1:27.637 +1.416 15:32:33.766
5 1:24.804 +0.126 15:19:17.843 2 1:25.515 15:15:05.021
6 1:25.024 +0.346 15:20:42.867 3 1:25.555 +0.040 15:16:30.576 (78) Benjamin Smith
7 1:25.094 +0.416 15:22:07.961 4 1:25.763 +0.248 15:17:56.339 1 15:13:40.069
8 1:25.373 +0.695 15:23:33.334 5 1:25.588 +0.073 15:19:21.927 2 1:25.874 15:15:05.943
9 1:25.168 +0.490 15:24:58.502 6 1:25.552 +0.037 15:20:47.479 3 1:34.002 +8.128 15:16:39.945
10 1:25.479 +0.801 15:26:23.981 7 1:26.347 +0.832 15:22:13.826 4 1:26.554 +0.680 15:18:06.499
1 1:25.461 +0.783 15:27:49.442 8 1:26.617 +1.102 15:23:40.443 5 1:26.777 +0.903 15:19:33.276
12 1:25.972 +1.294 15:29:15.414 9 1:26.479 +0.964 15:25:06.922 6 1:27.059 +1.185 15:21:00.335
13 1:26.059 +1.381 15:30:41.473 10 1:26.167 +0.652 15:26:33.089 7 1:26.888 +1.014 15:22:27.223
14 1:26.440 +1.762 15:32:07.913 1" 1:25.954 +0.439 15:27:59.043 8 1:26.785 +0.911 15:23:54.008
12 1:25.675 +0.160 15:29:24.718 9 1:26.670 +0.796 15:25:20.678
(32) Jake Gagne 13 1:25.944 +0.429 15:30:50.662 10 1:26.510 +0.636 15:26:47.188
1 15:13:38.334 14 1:26.244 +0.729 15:32:16.906 11 1:26.836 +0.962 15:28:14.024
2 1:25.017 15:15:03.351 12 1:26.930 +1.056 15:29:40.954
3 1:25.195 +0.178 15:16:28.546 (54) Richie Escalante 13 1:26.945 +1.071 15:31:07.899
4 1:25.465 +0.448 15:17:54.011 1 15:13:40.267 14 1:27.480 +1.606 15:32:35.379
5 1:25.026 +0.009 15:19:19.037 2 1:25.851 +0.194 15:15:06.118
6 1:25.081 +0.064 15:20:44.118 3 1:26.001 +0.344 15:16:32.119 (17) Bryce Kornbau
7 1:25.551 +0.534 15:22:09.669 4 1:25.657 15:17:57.776 1 15:13:42.056
8 1:25.672 +0.655 15:23:35.341 5 1:25.934 +0.277 15:19:23.710 2 1:27.261 +0.460 15:15:09.317
9 1:25.546 +0.529 15:25:00.887 6 1:25.953 +0.296 15:20:49.663 3 1:27.495 +0.694 15:16:36.812
10 1:25.748 +0.731 15:26:26.635 7 1:26.736 +1.079 15:22:16.399 4 1:27.268 +0.467 15:18:04.080
1 1:25.832 +0.815 15:27:52.467 8 1:25.977 +0.320 15:23:42.376 5 1:27.716 +0.915 15:19:31.796
12 1:26.237 +1.220 15:29:18.704 9 1:25.992 +0.335 15:25:08.368 6 1:27.236 +0.435 15:20:59.032
13 1:26.423 +1.406 15:30:45.127 10 1:26.202 +0.545 15:26:34.570 7 1:27.557 +0.756 15:22:26.589
14 1:26.268 +1.251 15:32:11.395 " 1:26.483 +0.826 15:28:01.053 8 1:26.989 +0.188 15:23:53.578
12 1:26.098 +0.441 156:29:27.151 9 1:26.946 +0.145 15:25:20.524
(50) Bobby Fong 13 1:26.355 +0.698 15:30:53.506 10 1:26.887 +0.086 15:26:47.411
1 15:13:38.118 14 1:26.571 +0.914 15:32:20.077 11 1:26.871 +0.070 15:28:14.282
2 1:25.033 +0.316 15:15:03.151 12 1:26.801 15:29:41.083
3 1:25.059 +0.342 15:16:28.210 (40) Sean Dylan Kelly 13 1:27.025 +0.224 15:31:08.108
4 1:25.082 +0.365 15:17:53.292 1 15:13:38.854 14 1:27.444 +0.643 15:32:35.552
5 1:24.717 15:19:18.009 2 1:25.632 +0.238 15:15:04.486
6 1:24.996 +0.279 15:20:43.005 3 1:25.394 15:16:29.880 (94) Danilo Lewis
7 1:34.142 +9.425 15:22:17.147 4 1:25.641 +0.247 15:17:55.521 1 15:13:42.843
8 1:25.534 +0.817 15:23:42.681 5 1:25.802 +0.408 15:19:21.323 2 1:27.390 15:15:10.233
9 1:24.967 +0.250 15:25:07.648 6 1:25.870 +0.476 15:20:47.193 3 1:27.555 +0.165 15:16:37.788
10 1:25.568 +0.851 15:26:33.216 7 1:26.438 +1.044 15:22:13.631 4 1:27.837 +0.447 15:18:05.625
1 1:25.485 +0.768 15:27:58.701 8 1:26.427 +1.033 15:23:40.058 5 1:27.523 +0.133 15:19:33.148
12 1:25.433 +0.716 15:29:24.134 9 1:26.826 +1.432 15:25:06.884 6 1:27.691 +0.301 15:21:00.839
13 1:25.531 +0.814 15:30:49.665 10 1:27.641 +2.247 15:26:34.525 7 1:27.634 +0.244 15:22:28.473
14 1:25.718 +1.001 15:32:15.383 1" 1:27.584 +2.190 15:28:02.109 8 1:27.402 +0.012 15:23:55.875
12 1:28.183 +2.789 15:29:30.292 9 1:27.731 +0.341 15:25:23.606
(69) Hayden Gillim 13 1:28.590 +3.196 15:30:58.882 10 1:27.606 +0.216 15:26:51.212
1 15:13:40.836 14 1:29.056 +3.662 15:32:27.938 11 1:27.987 +0.597 15:28:19.199
2 1:25.384 +0.141 15:15:06.220 12 1:27.921 +0.531 15:29:47.120
3 1:25.283 +0.040 15:16:31.503 (27) Ashton Yates 13 1:27.890 +0.500 15:31:15.010
4 1:25.243 15:17:56.746 1 15:13:41.315
5 1:25.373 +0.130 15:19:22.119 2 1:26.233 +0.012 15:15:07.548 (21) Nolan Lamkin
6 1:25.571 +0.328 15:20:47.690 3 1:26.221 15:16:33.769 1 15:13:43.467
7 1:26.236 +0.993 15:22:13.926 4 1:26.602 +0.381 15:18:00.371 2 1:28.380 +0.381 15:15:11.847
8 1:26.198 +0.955 15:23:40.124 5 1:27.202 +0.981 15:19:27.573 3 1:28.590 +0.591 15:16:40.437
9 1:25.864 +0.621 15:25:05.988 6 1:27.217 +0.996 15:20:54.790 4 1:27.999 15:18:08.436
10 1:25.811 +0.568 15:26:31.799 7 1:27.382 +1.161 15:22:22.172 5 1:28.316 +0.317 15:19:36.752
1 1:25.976 +0.733 15:27:57.775 8 1:27.560 +1.339 15:23:49.732 6 1:28.383 +0.384 15:21:05.135
Race Director Orbits
Rick Hobbs
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MotoAmerica Superbikes at Mid-Ohio

Superbike

Race 2

Race (19 Laps) started at 15:12:10

Mid Ohio 2.400 miles
8/17/2025 15:12

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
7 1:28.851 +0.852 15:22:33.986 8 1:31.281 +1.315 15:24:19.119
8 1:28.883 +0.884 15:24:02.869 9 1:31.087 +1.121 15:25:50.206
9 1:28.838 +0.839 15:25:31.707 10 1:31.013 +1.047 15:27:21.219

10 1:28.551 +0.552 15:27:00.258 1" 1:31.006 +1.040 15:28:52.225

1 1:29.154 +1.155 15:28:29.412 12 1:30.975 +1.009 15:30:23.200

12 1:28.946 +0.947 15:29:58.358

13 1:29.124 +1.125 15:31:27.482 (1) Josh Herrin

1 15:13:38.991

(84) Joseph Giannotto 2 1:24.746 15:15:03.737
1 15:13:44.195 3 1:24.934 +0.188 15:16:28.671
2 1:30.249 +0.898 15:15:14.444 4 1:25.102 +0.356 15:17:53.773
3 1:29.351 15:16:43.795 5 1:24.784 +0.038 15:19:18.557
4 1:29.792 +0.441 15:18:13.587 6 1:24.809 +0.063 15:20:43.366
5 1:29.722 +0.371 15:19:43.309 7 2:21.729 +56.983 15:23:05.095
6 1:30.023 +0.672 15:21:13.332 8 1:33.567 +8.821 15:24:38.662
7 1:29.992 +0.641 15:22:43.324 9 1:27.657 +2.911 15:26:06.319
8 1:30.274 +0.923 15:24:13.598 10 1:27.043 +2.297 15:27:33.362
9 1:30.539 +1.188 15:25:44.137 11 1:26.812 +2.066 15:29:00.174

10 1:30.906 +1.555 15:27:15.043 12 1:26.467 +1.721 15:30:26.641

1 1:31.147 +1.796 15:28:46.190

12 1:30.171 +0.820 15:30:16.361 (800) Trevor Watson

13 1:30.058 +0.707 15:31:46.419 1 15:13:47.388

2 1:31.879 +0.094 15:15:19.267
(900) Zachary Schumacher 3 1:31.785 15:16:51.052
1 15:13:46.734 4 1:33.191 +1.406 15:18:24.243
2 1:31.868 +1.019 15:15:18.602 5 1:33.799 +2.014 15:19:58.042
3 1:31.339 +0.490 15:16:49.941 6 1:35.576 +3.791 15:21:33.618
4 1:31.116 +0.267 15:18:21.057 7 1:35.406 +3.621 15:23:09.024
5 1:30.849 15:19:51.906 8 1:36.525 +4.740 15:24:45.549
6 1:31.290 +0.441 15:21:23.196 9 1:35.111 +3.326 15:26:20.660
7 1:31.593 +0.744 15:22:54.789 p10 2:03.411 +31.626 15:28:24.071
8 1:31.357 +0.508 15:24:26.146
9 1:31.395 +0.546 15:25:57.541 (194) Deion Campbell

10 1:31.163 +0.314 15:27:28.704 1 15:13:42.276

1 1:31.426 +0.577 15:29:00.130 2 1:27.380 +0.087 15:15:09.656

12 1:31.560 +0.711 15:30:31.690 3 1:27.506 +0.213 15:16:37.162

13 1:31.236 +0.387 15:32:02.926 4 1:27.478 +0.185 15:18:04.640

5 1:27.492 +0.199 15:19:32.132

(92) Jason Waters 6 1:27.293 15:20:59.425

1 15:13:42.651 7 1:27.579 +0.286 15:22:27.004

p2 1:43.892 +15.650 15:15:26.543 8 1:28.280 +0.987 15:23:55.284

3 2:03.277 +35.035 15:17:29.820 P9 1:49.650 +22.357 15:25:44.934
4 1:28.341 +0.099 15:18:58.161
5 1:28.666 +0.424 15:20:26.827
6 1:28.242 15:21:55.069
7 1:28.410 +0.168 15:23:23.479
8 1:29.060 +0.818 15:24:52.539
9 1:28.397 +0.155 15:26:20.936

10 1:33.158 +4.916 15:27:54.094

1 1:28.290 +0.048 15:29:22.384

12 1:34.250 +6.008 15:30:56.634

13 1:32.887 +4.645 15:32:29.521

(174) William Posse
1 15:13:44.749
2 1:29.966 15:15:14.715
3 1:30.294 +0.328 15:16:45.009
4 1:30.315 +0.349 15:18:15.324
5 1:30.392 +0.426 15:19:45.716
6 1:30.936 +0.970 15:21:16.652
7 1:31.186 +1.220 15:22:47.838
Race Director Orbits

Rick Hobbs
Signed
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